
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

425 60 23 2 13 1,424

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.8% 4.2% 1.6% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

901

Ethnicity

63.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

101 14 1.6%1 1.7%18 3 23.1%4.2% 36 2.5%
102 6 0.7%4 0.9% 10 0.7%
103
104
111 391 43.4%21 35.0%156 4.3% 5 38.5%36.7% 1 574 40.3%
112 128 14.2%4 6.7%50 13.0% 3 23.1%11.8% 3 188 13.2%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 378 42.0%18 30.0%198 8.7% 2 100.0% 5 38.5%46.6% 2 603 42.3%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 228 25.3%22 36.7%89 26.1% 2 100.0% 1 7.7%20.9% 6 348 24.4%
211
301
302
303 28 3.1%11 2.6% 39 2.7%
311 89 9.9%7 11.7%51 8.7% 3 23.1%12.0% 2 152 10.7%
312 47 5.2%5 8.3%23 4.3% 1 7.7%5.4% 1 77 5.4%
321 1 0.1%3 0.7% 4 0.3%
331 60 6.7%6 10.0%12 3 23.1%2.8% 81 5.7%
332 161 17.9%15 25.0%86 2 100.0% 4 30.8%20.2% 268 18.8%
333 1 0.1%2 0.5% 3 0.2%
334
335 11 1.2%2 3.3%3 1 7.7%0.7% 17 1.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

425 60 23 2 13 1,424

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.8% 4.2% 1.6% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

901

Ethnicity

63.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

336
337 46 5.1%2 3.3%24 4.3%5.6% 1 73 5.1%
338
339
341
342
343 11 1.2%5 1.2% 16 1.1%
344 10 1.1%1 1.7%5 4.3%1.2% 1 17 1.2%
345 9 1.0%2 3.3%6 1.4% 17 1.2%
346 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
347
348 1 0.1%2 0.5% 3 0.2%
349 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
350
351
352 1 0.2% 1 0.1%
353 4 0.4%3 0.7% 7 0.5%
354
355 2 0.2%3 0.7% 5 0.4%
356 1 1.7%3 0.7% 4 0.3%
357 22 2.4%1 1.7%14 3.3% 37 2.6%
358 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
359 131 14.5%12 20.0%71 8.7% 3 23.1%16.7% 2 219 15.4%
360 3 0.3%8 1.9% 11 0.8%
361 3 0.3%4 0.9% 7 0.5%
362
371 17 1.9%2 3.3%34 2 15.4%8.0% 55 3.9%
372 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
373
381 20 2.2%2 3.3%28 6.6% 50 3.5%
382
401 16 1.8%1 1.7%8 4.3%1.9% 1 26 1.8%
402
403
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

425 60 23 2 13 1,424

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.8% 4.2% 1.6% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

901

Ethnicity

63.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420 38 4.2%3 5.0%23 3 23.1%5.4% 67 4.7%
421 6 0.7%1 1.7%3 0.7% 10 0.7%
422 338 37.5%29 48.3%201 78.3% 7 53.8%47.3% 18 593 41.6%
423 18 2.0%2 0.5% 20 1.4%
424
425
426 196 21.8%19 31.7%53 26.1% 3 23.1%12.5% 6 277 19.5%
428
460
470
480 94 10.4%9 15.0%35 1 50.0%8.2% 139 9.8%
501 6 0.7%1 0.2% 7 0.5%
502 10 1.1%1 1.7%5 1.2% 16 1.1%
601 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
602 62 6.9%3 5.0%23 4.3%5.4% 1 89 6.3%
603
701
702
703
704
801
802 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
901 2 0.5% 2 0.1%
902 1 0.1%1 0.2% 2 0.1%
903
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

425 60 23 2 13 1,424

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.8% 4.2% 1.6% 0.1% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

901

Ethnicity

63.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 300 2.3%46 4.9%73 11.8% 7 2.9%2.7% 10 436 2.6%
104 306 2.4%29 3.1%63 4.7% 5 2.0%2.3% 4 407 2.4%
111
112
113 1,278 9.9%44 4.7%168 4.7% 14 5.7%6.1% 4 1,508 8.9%
114 1,317 10.2%60 6.4%228 3.5% 1 14.3% 17 6.9%8.3% 3 1,626 9.6%
121 929 7.2%63 6.8%196 4.7% 1 14.3% 10 4.1%7.2% 4 1,203 7.1%
122 919 7.1%44 4.7%163 10.6% 5 2.0%6.0% 9 1,140 6.7%
131
132
133
134 10 0.1%1 0.1%2 0.1% 13 0.1%
135 6 0.0%2 0.1% 8 0.0%
141 215 1.7%27 2.9%54 2.4% 5 2.0%2.0% 2 303 1.8%
142 508 3.9%62 6.7%161 8.2% 1 14.3% 20 8.2%5.9% 7 759 4.5%
143 53 0.4%14 1.5%15 2 0.8%0.5% 84 0.5%
151
152
153
201 1,218 9.4%79 8.5%190 8.2% 1 14.3% 26 10.6%6.9% 7 1,521 9.0%
211
301
302
303
311
312
321
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,739 932 85 7 245 16,933

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.2% 5.5% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

12,925

Ethnicity

76.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 2 0.0%1 0.0% 3 0.0%
342 14 0.1%3 0.3%4 0.1% 21 0.1%
343 2 0.0%2 0.1% 4 0.0%
344 11 0.1%2 0.1% 13 0.1%
345
346 4 0.0%6 0.2% 10 0.1%
347 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
348 38 0.3%3 0.3%15 1 0.4%0.5% 57 0.3%
349 39 0.3%2 0.2%14 1 0.4%0.5% 56 0.3%
350
351 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
352 43 0.3%7 0.8%10 2 0.8%0.4% 62 0.4%
353 69 0.5%3 0.3%38 2 0.8%1.4% 112 0.7%
354 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
355 83 0.6%4 0.4%40 1 0.4%1.5% 128 0.8%
356 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
357 120 0.9%5 0.5%40 4 1.6%1.5% 169 1.0%
358
359 27 0.2%1 0.1%8 0.3% 36 0.2%
360 164 1.3%34 3.6%50 7 2.9%1.8% 255 1.5%
361 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
362 38 0.3%3 0.3%6 1 0.4%0.2% 48 0.3%
371
372
373
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,739 932 85 7 245 16,933

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.2% 5.5% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

12,925

Ethnicity

76.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

381 444 3.4%25 2.7%67 5.9% 1 14.3% 9 3.7%2.4% 5 551 3.3%
382 4 0.0%3 0.1% 7 0.0%
401 549 4.2%52 5.6%141 11.8% 11 4.5%5.1% 10 763 4.5%
402 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
403 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 795 6.2%66 7.1%108 11.8% 12 4.9%3.9% 10 991 5.9%
420
421 109 0.8%11 1.2%16 1 0.4%0.6% 137 0.8%
422 4,884 37.8%488 52.4%1,166 55.3% 3 42.9% 121 49.4%42.6% 47 6,709 39.6%
423 71 0.5%2 0.2%2 0.1% 75 0.4%
424 27 0.2%1 0.1%9 2 0.8%0.3% 39 0.2%
425 5,629 43.6%462 49.6%1,059 43.5% 3 42.9% 113 46.1%38.7% 37 7,303 43.1%
426
428 185 1.4%7 0.8%34 1.2% 4 1.6%1.2% 1 231 1.4%
460
470 2,074 16.0%145 15.6%402 11.8% 35 14.3%14.7% 10 2,666 15.7%
480
501 165 1.3%12 1.3%43 2.4% 1 14.3% 3 1.2%1.6% 2 226 1.3%
502 50 0.4%2 0.2%15 1 14.3% 1 0.4%0.5% 69 0.4%
601
602
603
701 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
702
703
704
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,739 932 85 7 245 16,933

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.2% 5.5% 0.5% 0.0% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

12,925

Ethnicity

76.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

801 1 0.0%2 0.1% 3 0.0%
802 17 0.1% 17 0.1%
901 24 0.2%4 0.4%15 0.5% 43 0.3%
902 3 0.0%1 0.0% 4 0.0%
903 71 0.5%15 1.6%23 2 0.8%0.8% 111 0.7%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

children

101
102
103 215 3.3%24 3.7%109 6 3.4%5.0% 354 3.7%
104 210 3.2%25 3.8%111 8.3% 11 6.1%5.0% 5 362 3.8%
111
112
113
114 63 1.0%7 1.1%12 2 1.1%0.5% 84 0.9%
121 348 5.3%82 12.5%134 3.3% 9 5.0%6.1% 2 575 6.0%
122 296 4.5%30 4.6%89 11.7% 8 4.5%4.0% 7 430 4.5%
131
132
133
134 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
135 4 0.1%2 0.1% 6 0.1%
141 473 7.3%80 12.2%188 13.3% 16 8.9%8.5% 8 765 7.9%
142 977 15.0%132 20.1%387 16.7% 1 14.3% 29 16.2%17.6% 10 1,536 16.0%
143 78 1.2%20 3.0%21 3.3% 1 0.6%1.0% 2 122 1.3%
151 3 0.0%2 0.1% 5 0.1%
152
153 146 2.2%7 1.1%56 3.3% 6 3.4%2.5% 2 217 2.3%
201 5 0.1%1 0.2%3 0.1% 9 0.1%
211
301
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,201 657 60 7 179 9,623

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

22.9% 6.8% 0.6% 0.1% 1.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

6,519

Ethnicity

67.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
342 9 0.1%2 0.3%5 1 0.6%0.2% 17 0.2%
343
344
345
346 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
347
348 2 0.0%1 0.0% 3 0.0%
349 9 0.1%4 1.7%0.2% 1 14 0.1%
350 1 0.0%1 0.2%2 0.1% 4 0.0%
351 1 1 0.6%0.0% 2 0.0%
352 10 0.2%1 0.2%10 0.5% 21 0.2%
353 5 0.1%4 0.2% 9 0.1%
354
355 13 0.2%2 0.3%7 1 14.3%0.3% 23 0.2%
356
357 24 0.4%8 1.2%12 3.3% 1 0.6%0.5% 2 47 0.5%
358
359 25 0.4%4 0.6%11 0.5% 40 0.4%
360 16 0.2%2 0.3%8 1 14.3%0.4% 27 0.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,201 657 60 7 179 9,623

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

22.9% 6.8% 0.6% 0.1% 1.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

6,519

Ethnicity

67.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

361
362 6 0.1%1 0.2%7 0.3% 14 0.1%
371
372
373
381
382
401
402
403 2 0.0%1 0.2% 3 0.0%
411 1,164 17.9%166 25.3%361 18.3% 30 16.8%16.4% 11 1,732 18.0%
412 31 0.5%8 1.2%24 2 1.1%1.1% 65 0.7%
413 3 0.0%1 0.0% 4 0.0%
414 9 0.1%1 0.0% 10 0.1%
415 184 2.8%19 2.9%60 3.3% 7 3.9%2.7% 2 272 2.8%
416 166 2.5%19 2.9%52 1 14.3% 7 3.9%2.4% 245 2.5%
417 2,892 44.4%295 44.9%925 26.7% 4 57.1% 90 50.3%42.0% 16 4,222 43.9%
418 31 0.5%2 0.3%13 1 0.6%0.6% 47 0.5%
419 269 4.1%23 3.5%65 3.3% 9 5.0%3.0% 2 368 3.8%
420
421
422
423 74 1.1%1 0.2%2 0.1% 77 0.8%
424 1.7%1 1 0.0%
425
426
428 3 0.0%6 0.3% 9 0.1%
460 570 8.7%58 8.8%193 5.0% 15 8.4%8.8% 3 839 8.7%
470
480
501
502 88 1.3%4 0.6%43 3.3% 1 14.3% 2 1.1%2.0% 2 140 1.5%
601
602
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,201 657 60 7 179 9,623

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

22.9% 6.8% 0.6% 0.1% 1.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

6,519

Ethnicity

67.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

603 328 5.0%11 1.7%106 1.7% 1 14.3% 11 6.1%4.8% 1 458 4.8%
701 5,043 77.4%455 69.3%1,502 48.3% 3 42.9% 133 74.3%68.2% 29 7,165 74.5%
702 26 0.4%7 1.1%15 3.3% 1 0.6%0.7% 2 51 0.5%
703 10 0.2%2 0.3%1 0.0% 13 0.1%
704 382 5.9%48 7.3%120 6.7% 5 2.8%5.5% 4 559 5.8%
801 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
802 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
901 18 0.3%5 0.8%3 1 14.3% 1 0.6%0.1% 28 0.3%
902 28 0.4%5 2 1.1%0.2% 35 0.4%
903 49 0.8%9 1.4%22 1.7% 4 2.2%1.0% 1 85 0.9%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

infants

101 74 3.5%9 4.3%58 14.3%6.8% 2 143 4.5%
102
103
104
111 1,057 50.5%94 45.4%371 21.4% 2 50.0% 4 25.0%43.4% 3 1,531 48.0%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 875 41.8%92 44.4%380 35.7% 3 75.0% 7 43.8%44.5% 5 1,362 42.7%
134
135
141
142
143
151
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

854 207 14 4 16 3,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.8% 6.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,094

Ethnicity

65.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

152
153
201 744 35.5%87 42.0%266 42.9% 1 25.0% 4 25.0%31.1% 6 1,108 34.7%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301
302
303 72 3.4%1 0.5%21 1 6.3%2.5% 95 3.0%
311 271 12.9%36 17.4%147 21.4% 2 12.5%17.2% 3 459 14.4%
312 162 7.7%28 13.5%86 14.3% 1 6.3%10.1% 2 279 8.7%
321 42 2.0%2 1.0%15 7.1%1.8% 1 60 1.9%
331 255 12.2%21 10.1%63 7.1% 2 12.5%7.4% 1 342 10.7%
332 515 24.6%57 27.5%167 7.1% 1 25.0% 3 18.8%19.6% 1 744 23.3%
333 15 0.7%1 0.5%1 0.1% 17 0.5%
334
335 28 1.3%1 0.5%12 7.1% 1 6.3%1.4% 1 43 1.3%
336
337 81 3.9%8 3.9%28 7.1% 2 12.5%3.3% 1 120 3.8%
338
339 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.1%
341 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.1%
342 8 0.4%5 0.6% 13 0.4%
343 20 1.0%6 2.9%7 7.1%0.8% 1 34 1.1%
344 21 1.0%3 1.4%8 1 6.3%0.9% 33 1.0%
345 54 2.6%14 6.8%11 1.3% 79 2.5%
346
347
348 1 0.0%1 0.5%1 0.1% 3 0.1%
349 1 0.0%2 1.0% 3 0.1%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 1 0.0%1 0.5%1 0.1% 3 0.1%
353 2 0.1%2 0.2% 4 0.1%
354
355 5 0.2%3 0.4% 8 0.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

854 207 14 4 16 3,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.8% 6.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,094

Ethnicity

65.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

356 4 0.5% 4 0.1%
357 53 2.5%12 5.8%22 1 6.3%2.6% 88 2.8%
358 3 0.1%3 0.4% 6 0.2%
359 475 22.7%55 26.6%189 14.3% 6 37.5%22.1% 2 727 22.8%
360 18 0.9%4 1.9%12 1.4% 34 1.1%
361 12 0.6%3 1.4%20 2.3% 35 1.1%
362
371
372 2 0.2% 2 0.1%
373
381 36 1.7%8 3.9%36 1 6.3%4.2% 81 2.5%
382
401 16 0.8%1 0.5%4 0.5% 21 0.7%
402 1 0.0%7.1%1 2 0.1%
403 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 29 1.4%9 4.3%7 0.8% 45 1.4%
422 1,001 47.8%143 69.1%448 64.3% 10 62.5%52.5% 9 1,611 50.5%
423 17 0.8%3 0.4% 20 0.6%
424
425
426 710 33.9%57 27.5%227 35.7% 8 50.0%26.6% 5 1,007 31.6%
428
460
470
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

854 207 14 4 16 3,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.8% 6.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,094

Ethnicity

65.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

480 134 6.4%14 6.8%77 2 50.0% 1 6.3%9.0% 228 7.1%
501 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
502 14 0.7%8 1 25.0%0.9% 23 0.7%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
802
901 9 0.4%2 1.0%6 0.7% 17 0.5%
902 11 0.5%3 0.4% 14 0.4%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

postpartum women

101 198 7.4%29 12.1%104 18.4% 1 9.1% 5 20.8%10.5% 7 344 8.7%
102
103
104
111 1,269 47.6%100 41.7%400 31.6% 4 36.4% 9 37.5%40.2% 12 1,794 45.1%
112
113
114
121
122
131 526 19.7%33 13.8%168 18.4% 4 36.4%16.9% 7 738 18.6%
132 391 14.7%29 12.1%141 21.1% 2 18.2% 2 8.3%14.2% 8 573 14.4%
133 336 12.6%32 13.3%132 5.3% 1 9.1% 5 20.8%13.3% 2 508 12.8%
134
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

995 240 38 11 24 3,975

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

25.0% 6.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,667

Ethnicity

67.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 269 10.1%40 16.7%74 2.6% 1 9.1% 2 8.3%7.4% 1 387 9.7%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301 23 0.9%1 0.4%4 0.4% 28 0.7%
302 8 0.3%10 1 9.1%1.0% 19 0.5%
303 19 0.7%13 2.6%1.3% 1 33 0.8%
311 189 7.1%17 7.1%67 2.6% 1 9.1% 2 8.3%6.7% 1 277 7.0%
312 147 5.5%20 8.3%50 5.3% 2 8.3%5.0% 2 221 5.6%
321 123 4.6%14 5.8%50 1 4.2%5.0% 188 4.7%
331 375 14.1%29 12.1%81 2.6% 6 25.0%8.1% 1 492 12.4%
332 653 24.5%52 21.7%239 21.1% 1 9.1% 5 20.8%24.0% 8 958 24.1%
333 10 0.4%1 0.4% 1 4.2% 12 0.3%
334 125 4.7%10 4.2%35 2.6% 2 8.3%3.5% 1 173 4.4%
335 11 0.4%3 1.3%12 2.6% 1 9.1% 1 4.2%1.2% 1 29 0.7%
336
337 76 2.8%3 1.3%29 2.6% 1 4.2%2.9% 1 110 2.8%
338 8 0.3%4 0.4% 12 0.3%
339 2 0.1%1 0.4% 3 0.1%
341
342 11 0.4%1 0.4%3 0.3% 15 0.4%
343 47 1.8%3 1.3%10 1.0% 60 1.5%
344 25 0.9%4 1.7%9 1 4.2%0.9% 39 1.0%
345 32 1.2%5 2.1%15 1 9.1%1.5% 53 1.3%
346
347 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.1%
348 3 0.1%2 0.8%4 0.4% 9 0.2%
349 3 0.1%1 0.4% 4 0.1%
350
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

995 240 38 11 24 3,975

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

25.0% 6.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,667

Ethnicity

67.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

351
352 3 0.1%2 0.2% 5 0.1%
353 4 0.1%1 0.4%9 0.9% 14 0.4%
354 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
355 12 0.4%2 0.8%8 1 4.2%0.8% 23 0.6%
356 3 0.1%6 0.6% 9 0.2%
357 36 1.3%2 0.8%18 1.8% 56 1.4%
358 3 0.1%2 0.2% 5 0.1%
359 3 0.1%3 0.3% 6 0.2%
360 30 1.1%4 1.7%17 2.6% 1 4.2%1.7% 1 53 1.3%
361 12 0.4%12 1.2% 24 0.6%
362
371 137 5.1%29 12.1%236 2.6% 1 9.1% 5 20.8%23.7% 1 409 10.3%
372 6 0.2%3 0.3% 9 0.2%
373 4 0.1%2 0.2% 6 0.2%
381 91 3.4%17 7.1%67 5.3% 1 4.2%6.7% 2 178 4.5%
382
401 32 1.2%4 1.7%13 2.6%1.3% 1 50 1.3%
402 2 0.1% 2 0.1%
403 2 0.1%1 0.1% 3 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 42 1.6%9 3.8%16 1 4.2%1.6% 68 1.7%
422 1,128 42.3%126 52.5%472 71.1% 5 45.5% 13 54.2%47.4% 27 1,771 44.6%
423 12 0.4%6 0.6% 18 0.5%
424 527 19.8%46 19.2%155 18.4% 2 18.2% 6 25.0%15.6% 7 743 18.7%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

995 240 38 11 24 3,975

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

25.0% 6.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

2,667

Ethnicity

67.1%

Number Percent

Hispanic

01HEALTH SERVICE REGION

425
426
428
460
470
480 250 9.4%23 9.6%82 7.9% 2 8.3%8.2% 3 360 9.1%
501
502 11 0.4%1 0.4%17 1.7% 29 0.7%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 4.2% 1 0.0%
802 3 0.1% 3 0.1%
901 123 4.6%11 4.6%24 3 12.5%2.4% 161 4.1%
902 19 0.7%1 0.4%3 0.3% 23 0.6%
903

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

pregnant women

101 7 2.0%1 2.8%21 14.3%5.0% 1 30 3.6%
102 1 2.8%3 0.7% 4 0.5%
103
104
111 140 40.2%15 41.7%158 14.3% 2 50.0% 4 50.0%37.4% 1 320 38.7%
112 41 11.8%3 8.3%39 1 12.5%9.2% 84 10.2%
113
114
121
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